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Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313"2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Howard County 

www.hchealth.org
Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura J. Rossman, M .D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: 4~llp':15 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


INSTALLATION 


-..L.f--H-'-=t 
PERMIT AAPPROVAL DATE: 

CONSTRUCTION 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14905 Victory Lane 

SUBDIVISION: Merwether Farm 

CONTRACTOR: Fogle's Septic Clean Inc. EMAIL: kevin@foglesinc.com 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 580 Obrecht Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 PHONE: 410-795-5670 

PROPERTY OWNER: Toll Brothers Inc. EMAIL: 

OWNER ADDRESS: 14881 Meriwether Drive, Glenelg, MD 21737 PHONE: 301-418-1923 

--------~-------------------------------------------------------

BAT UNIT MODEL: ~dcc)1Jrt.J? (j:b PUMP SIZE: _____P_U_M_P_TA_ N_K_C_A_P_AC_'TY_:--=6tn~_G-£D--"",,=--___ 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: GRAVITY LOW PRESSURE DOSED NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 0 0 

q1- h v-S 

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: ~ 2:22! INLET DEPTH: SEE BAT PLAN 5' 

TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOnOM DEPTH: _l 7. '5' 
MINIMUM SPACE 

BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 5J1 5"'- ~' 

LOCATION: 
PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED 

SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. 

Install BAT Unit per plan. 

NOTES: 3 'X 74 I 

I 
ISSUED BY: Hank Oswald ISSUE DATE: EXPIRATION DATE: 3'2:; 'IS 1,,:w..IjL, 
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGR/,DIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT is REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 
NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MOE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES 

DURING BAT INSTALLATION. 
NOTE: MOE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITIEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


JW 1/2013 

mailto:kevin@foglesinc.com
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


NOT TO SCALE 
 TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA 
WIDTH INLET BOITOM 

'3 1 51 7.'5' 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES _ ....3<--_ 
TOTAL LENGTH ---"'2..1.............., _'___ 
ABSORPTION AREA "51 ' +-SI.£fyv: t.L 

DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL_~........,--_ 

DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE .-.:'iu..6S:..l.-_ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT ~E% 

SEPTIC T..tNKDAT.TA . 
SEPTIC TANK 1 LE'ML 'lB -:.>0<...1...-_ 

MNruFACI1JRER ~AC¥&Lye1l 

CAPACITY \300 GAL 
SEAM LOC -l11>'-=-!-P_____ 

TANK LID DEPTI:I -' ­*.0::.. _' ___ 

BAFFLES --L.~~O_____ 
BAFFLE FILTER ~f:'__O____ 

MANHOL~ LOC F{Z..Ottf, tA W 
6" PORT LOC ..LtJ~f)~~.:.!E-==__---'-__ 

WATERTIGHT TEST ....LtJ;..:.O___ 

SLOTIED·.......,..N..::..O_____ 

DATE ON LID .....N......,...C!..."NI.I.t'--­

ROAD NAME 
 ( 

fcoYY\ D--boX- to \v:t1'l c-M 'Mel Nw h \"fAlX: t .r~J l"Ve1. tV"S" f'(\ t>- V".x. ~ 5/'0/15 

Leve.t.e0 rput> I ~=M M Q- "-?'I(. NW .12trT .£~lYy aytj(l·~t@ 

FINAL INSPECTOR 
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Back River Pre-Cast, LLC 
PO BOX 329 


Glyndon, MD 21071 

Phone # 410-833-3394 


Fax # 410-833-4116 


Letter of Certification 

This is to certify that the Norweco Singulair TNT 600 GPD Septic Tank installed at 

14905 Victory Ln., Glenelg, MD 21737 was installed on May 5, 2015 according to the 

manufacture's specifications. 

Installer: Matthew Cooney 

Property Owner: Toll MD VIII Limited Partnership 

,//
0--. 

MATTHEW GECKLE 


Vice-President 
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Oswald. Hank 

From: Steve Landoll <propermits@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 22, 2014 11:30 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: Fwd: Cattail: Lot #1 Blue Prints 
Attachments: Lot001-Al.pdf; Lot001-A2.pdf; Lot001-A3.pdf 

Please find floor plans for lot 1 

Steve LandoU 


---------- Forwarded message ---------­
From: "Michael Martin" <MMARTIN3@toUbrothersinc.com> 

Date: Dec 22, 2014 11:24 AM 

Subject: Cattail: Lot #1 Blue Prints 

To: "Steve LandoU &It;propermits@gmail.com&gt; (propermits@gmail.com)" <propermits@gmail.com> 

Cc: 


Michael C. Martin 

Cattail Overlook 

Office: 410.489.7408 

Fax: 410.489.2676 

croll CBrothers Is Proud to Be 

~BUILDER OF 
loaTHE YEAR 

Cv BLJlf..t", '~~ l;U I r1t: 

1 

mailto:propermits@gmail.com
mailto:propermits@gmail.com
mailto:MMARTIN3@toUbrothersinc.com


c PROFESSIONAL CERllFICA1l0N: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT I 

AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STA1E OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21328, EXPIRATION DA1E 1/8/17. 


~ 
IW. TOP OF WALL NGI~- 8Ui LDA3LE ?RESERW,TION 

ELEV. ELEVA'!lON "P,1,RCEL C" 


PRNATE:LY OWNED EASEMEllff HOLDERS;
BRL BUILDING RESTRIC'!lON LINE 
H0ViARD COUNiY. MARYli ND 

AND 
~lERiW£THER c;..R1,l iI l-iOMEOI'!NERS ASSOCIA310,,!!_ iNC. 

PUBLIC STORMWATER MANA<."'EM NT CREDi, fl..'<-t.."- _ 
\ AND PU8L1C FORE...<:T CONSERVATION EASEMENT NO. i. 

PLAT 2175 1 
\ 
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1 LOT 1 


(51,384 SQ. FT.) 

1 0, 
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PRIVATE LANDSCAPE: - ~'\ l5 ----	 \ll' (D~u.\~ ~\~ 	

\ 

ENTRANCE EASEMLNT 	 ~ I 10': PUBLIC TREE MAINTENANCE 

~ '..!P ~ \~ ~ "rEASfMENT PER F-08-199 PlAN 

"·~S~-- l+-;11.3g.--=-.=!l- I 
~~__~7.4" , .t~~ S 23"35'05- W /--	 / 

-~ R-1 :550.00 "" 	 ./,------ ­
SEPTIC AREA~ = 	 VICTORY LANE 

DATE: 01/23/15 

CHK'D: M. J. B. JOB NO: 

FILE WC LOT 1 

DRAWN: R.C.K. 

~= WELLBOX 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 
THIS WALLCHECK WAS PREPARED W1lHOUT THE BENEflT OF A CURRENT TITLE 
REPORT. THIS PROPERlY IS SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHT-OF-WAYS, 
COVENANTS. AND RESTRICTIONS, ETC. OF RECORD. SOME OR ALL OF WHICH MAY OR 
MAY NOT BE SHOWN AND/OR REFERENCED HEREON. BEARINGS AND DISTANCES OF 
THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY UNES SHOWN HEREDN ARE PER AVAILABLE RECORDS AND 
HAVE NOT BEEN FlELD VERIFlED, 
THIS IS NOT A "LOCATION DRAJING" AND IS NOT TO BR USED FOR 
SE'l'l'LRHENT PURPOSES. ,/ 

~/ 
&'~~~-- ~~ /- 21328 {-:J/~/.?/t~r 

MO. UC NO. DATE 

WELL TAG NUMBER: HO-95-2079 

ADDRESS: 	 14905 VICTORY LANE 
GLENELG, MD 21737 

WALLCHECK 
LOT 1 

MERIWETHER FARMS 

LlSER 13779, FOLIO 473 


PLAT NO. 21751 

FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT 


HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 


ESE Consultants Inc. 

7164 Columbia Gateway Dr. 


Suite 230

Land Planning 
Engineering Columbia, MD 21046 

TEL: 410-872-9105 Land Surveying 
FAX: 410-872-4870 



Oswald. Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Monday, January OS, 2015 11:40 AM 
To: 'Steve LandoII' 
Cc: 'mmartin3@tollbrothersinc.com' 
Subject: Meriwether Farm Lots 1, 4, 7, 8 

Hi Steve: 

Lots 4 and 8: 

The floor plans show 4 bedrooms with a full bath rough in on the basement level. Depending on how the basement is 
finished later on may require the future homeowners to upgrade their septic system {if the floor plans show more than 1 
bedroom in the basement} . Otherwise, the building permits for these two lots have been approved. 

Lot 1: 

The BAT system is currently designed for 5 bedrooms but the floor plans show 6 bedrooms {guest retreat - room # 
6} . Please revise the floor plans or BAT Plan and resubmit for BP approval. 

Lot 7: 

/" 

I still need to see the floor plans for this lot {Last email from you only included the cover page.}. 

Regards, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E .H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
410.313.1786 

1 
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313·6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D_, Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 


THIS AGREEMENT is made this ~ day of &9w- J..C(~, among_______ 
Y'(;usC,p, fJI\but70rJ , hereinafter collectively referred to as 

"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County". 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 
tl\'\()S VIL\i)~ Lw.& ,in the_ Election District of Howard 


County, MarylanH, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 

Records ofHoward County, Maryland in Liber __ Folio __. 


WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation ofa conventional on-site sewage disposal 
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform 

. nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code ofMaryJand Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective 
January 1,2013. The pre-treatment device being installed is I'h"\\J~L.o i"'J~v\"l'<i.... ltJf foct). 

NOW, TIIEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 
access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any 
information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by.the County to 

. develop accurate and thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 
either officially or individually, underwdtes the operation ofany system approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is 
not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County 
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved 
advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the COlmty 
when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the 
property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further agrees that they shall 
infonn in writing any subsequent purchaser or Jessee of the Lot that the system shall require 

JW 81812014 

http:26.04.02.07
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


----.-----------------....--.~----.--•...-----""--:~. ._.,. __._--_ .._-------_._----_._._.. _., -_.._ " "'.... ..._-' .............. , . .. ... -.. .-............... . " 


maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees to cause this 
agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part 
of the Deed for the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special 
conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public 
heaJth, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or 
may hereafter be within its authority. 

G~ This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and Wlderstanding between the County and the 
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement This agreement 
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized 
representatives. 

I. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this 
agreement. 

J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 
or an increase in living space shall not be pennitted without approval from the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and seaJed this agreement on the date 
indicated above. 

foWl ~ 1/!S/(fJ(C 
Howard County Health Department 

Owner #1 Signature Date Owner#2 Signature Date 

~t~ H~iln:V 
Owner #1 Print Name Owner #2 Print Name 

HC;d~ 
Date Buyer #2 Signature Date 

Buyer #1 Print Name Buyer #2 Print Name 

JW 81812014 
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\	I.\~0 ~ V1l-1"Olt..y L"~e-
Clerk of t~· CtfctJit Court for 

HO~Ja rd County
Land Records/Licensing 


The Thomas Dorsey Building

9250 Bendix Road 


Columbia j MD 21045 
410-313-5850 

- .~ :::=-::=================,== ============== 

LR . Ag reement Recording Fee 
1x 20.00 20.00 

Grantor/Grantee Name: anderson 
Reference/Control #: 155 

LR - Agreement Surcharge
1x 40.00 40.00 

-.---------------------------------­
Sub ; ct J 1 : 	 60.00
Tota "l: 	 60.00 
=======~=========~====================== 
REV-Cheek-BOA 	 60.00 
Number : 68918 

04/15/2015 13:28 CC13-TR 
#4107182 1396/109 

- Thank you for visiting us today ­




